

THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

MEDIA SUMMARY – JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

From: The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal

Date: 1 December 2009

Status: Immediate

Please note that the media summary is intended for the benefit of the media and does not form part of the judgment of the Supreme Court of Appeal

D J FLETCHER v THE STATE

The Supreme Court of Appeal has dismissed an appeal against conviction and sentence by the appellant who was convicted of rape of a 24 year old girl after she had been picked up by the appellant and his friends outside a nightclub in Rosebank. The court rejected the appellant's version and accepted the complainant's version as true.

--ends--